

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/29/22 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 000P-471
PCN NO. i6x2
Engineer's Estimate \$ 41,438.36**

COUNTY: Butte Road Closed Sign on Hwy 212

CONTRACT TIME: July 1, 2023

BID ITEMS				Engineer's Estimate		PIE Inc. Whitewood SD		Solar Sound - Lighting Maint. Rapid City SD	
				UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	11,415.89	11,415.89
002	1.75' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Footing	Ft	12.00		0.00	200.00	2,400.00	449.93	5,399.16
003	W8x21 Steel Post	Ft	32.00		0.00	238.00	7,616.00	321.38	10,284.16
004	Extruded Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensit	SqFt	108.00		0.00	57.00	6,156.00	128.55	13,883.40
005	1 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	4.00		0.00	1,254.00	5,016.00	1,114.83	4,459.32
006	Miscellaneous, Electrical	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	5,666.99	5,666.99
007	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	380.00		0.00	12.00	4,560.00	9.23	3,507.40
008	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	800.00		0.00	1.00	800.00	0.98	784.00
009									
TOTAL					0.00		31,248.00		55,400.32

BID ITEMS				Hilt Construction Rapid City SD					
				UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	9,775.00	9,775.00		0.00		0.00
002	1.75' Diameter Breakaway Support Concrete Footing	Ft	12.00	350.00	4,200.00		0.00		0.00
003	W8x21 Steel Post	Ft	32.00	250.00	8,000.00		0.00		0.00
004	Extruded Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensit	SqFt	108.00	100.00	10,800.00		0.00		0.00
005	1 Section Vehicle Signal Head	Each	4.00	1,200.00	4,800.00		0.00		0.00
006	Miscellaneous, Electrical	Lump Sum	1.00	6,100.00	6,100.00		0.00		0.00
007	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	380.00	10.00	3,800.00		0.00		0.00
008	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	800.00	1.05	840.00		0.00		0.00
009									
TOTAL					48,315.00		0.00		0.00